4/2000/36	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800344911028
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	0000-++311020
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED MET29 PH 3: 16
Special Instructions to Filing Officer Rachel VIXAMAA AUTHALI COrrections	σ
Office Use Only	Amind Mamechs
	JUN 1 1 ZOZO

COVER LETTER **Registration Section** TO: Division of Corporations igement ream, LLC/ SUBJE Name of Limited Liability Company Assertive Financial Services The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence Joncerning this matter to the following. Rachel Vixamar ve Financial Services, LLC ate par Julte 217 FL 330608 Temail address: (to be used for future afficient report non-treation). For further information concerning this matter, please call; Mal at 1741 214-1134 / 310-Area Code Daytime Telephone Number 274-6959 Name of Persor Enclosed as a check for the following amount. € St 00 Filing Fee ○ \$60.00 Filing Fee. 回 \$30.00 Filing Fee 炎 □ \$55 (0) Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy radditional copy is enclosed). (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address: Street Address: Registration Section **Registration Section** Devision of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

		FAMENDMENT	Previous Check
AR'		ORGANIZATION X	Made Copies Saper C Please File Corr
Steflive trancial m	Magem	ent Feam. Li	C please file corr
(<u>Name of the Lim</u>	A Florida Limited	nany at it now appears on our reco Liability Company)	ards.)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited I Florida document number L12000136358	Liability Compan	y were filed on 10/25/2012	and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the fol	lowing:		
A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of</u> Assertive Financial Services, LLC		bility company here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liab	ility Company," the designation "I.I.	C" or the abbreviation "I, L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if appli-	cable:	5440 North State Rd 7 Suite 2	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREE	ET ADDRESS)	Fort Lauderdale FL 33319	
		·	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		11555 Heron Bay Suite 200	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	BOX)	Coral Springs FL 33076	····
B. If amending the registered agent and/or r	registered office a	address on our records enter	the news of the second state
B. If amending the registered agent and/or r agent and/or the new registered office addre	registered office : ss <u>here</u> :	address on our records, <u>enter</u>	the name of the new registere
Name of New Registered Agent:	registered office : ss here:	address on our records, <u>enter</u>	the name of the new registere
	registered office a ss here:	address on our records, <u>enter</u> Enter Florida sirver oddre	
Name of New Registered Agent:	registered office s	Enter Florida sirvet oddrei	53
Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address:		Enter Florida street oddres	
Name of New Registered Agent:	tegistered Agent: d agent and agre r and complete ftered agent as p cylistered office	Enter Florida sirvet addres 	orida Zip Code rther agree to comply with the id 1 am familiar with and
Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing F I hereby accept the appointment as registered provisions of all statutes relative to the propa accept the obligations of my position as registered being filed to merely reflect a change in the r	tegistered Agent: d agent and agre er and complete tered agent as p cgistered office change.	Enter Florida sirvet addres 	orida Zw Code rther agree to comply with the id I am familiar with and F.S. Or. if this document is at the limited liability
Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing F I hereby accept the appointment as registered provisions of all statutes relative to the propa accept the obligations of my position as registered being filed to merely reflect a change in the r	tegistered Agent: d agent and agre er and complete tered agent as p cgistered office change.	Enter Florida street oddres 	orida Zw Code rther agree to comply with the id I am familiar with and F.S. Or. if this document is at the limited liability

L

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

111111

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
Prez	Rachel Vixamar	11555 Heron Bay Blvd Suite 200	🗔 Add
		Coral Springs FL 33076	CRemove
			≅Change
			ERemove
			Change
			(] Add
			⊡Remove
			[] ("hange
			DPPVC
		- <u></u>	Change
			🗆 Add
		DRe	🛛 Kemove
			Change
			OAdd
			CIRemove
			Change
1			

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) Internal Department added Manging Member I am not sure why it was ask for me to change this I am the sole member entity of department this is consider to be fraudlent. I have been experiencing account take over and need this to remain as it always been President Sole owner of the company. No one else has authority to change anything or is part of my business please ensure that the articles remain the same and no change ARE MADE FROM 2012 I HAVE BEEN SOLE MEMBER AND OWNER PREZ 5440 NORTH STATE RD 7 SUITE 217 IS THE ADDRESS THAT THE PHYSICAL ADDRESS IS AT PLEASE LEAVE IT AS IS AND MAIL DOCUMENTS TO 11555 HERON BAY SUITE 200 CORAL SPRINGS FL 33076 (optional) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day prigr the record is filed. 29/2020 Dated Junch Rachel Vivancev Typed or printed name of signee Min 6/20/2020 Filing Fee: \$25.00

Clear/Reset	WE
Acknowledgment	by Individual
State of Florida	
County of Palm Beach	<u></u>
The foregoing instrument was acknowle	edged before me this $204h$
	20 $\underline{20}$, by means of 🛛 physical presence or 🗋 online notariza
	(name of person acknowledging).
 Personally known to me Produced Identification 	
Type of Identification Produced	Florida Driver License
Notary signature	
Notary name (typed or printed)	sha Ghattes
Title (e.g., Notary Public)	14 Public
Place Seal Here	
HA GHA	
NOTARY THE	
February 21, 2023	
OF FLORING	
For Bank Purposes Only Descripti	ion
of Attached Document	
	of Amendment to Articles of Organization 1
Document Date	5
106/20/2020	Number of Pages <u>4 including this page</u>
1	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	710
ccount Number (if applicable)	IR

b